

June 29, 2023

NO. 26

Jefferson County Legal Journal

The Official Legal Journal of the Courts of Jefferson County, PA

JEFFERSON COUNTY LEGAL JOURNAL

c/o Editor

395 Main Street, Suite A, Brookville, PA 15825 Owned and Published Weekly by the Jefferson County Bar Association

John H. Foradora	President Judge
Ross F. Ferraro Scott C. Allen	

Nicholas A. Gianvito	Sec./Tres.
30011 C. Allen	VICE FIESIUEIIL

ESTATE NOTICES

Notice is hereby given that in the estate of the decedent set forth below the Register of Wills has granted letters testamentary or of administration to the person(s) named. All persons owing said estate are requested to make payment and those having claims or demands against said estate are requested to make such claims, properly authenticated and without delay, to the executor(s) or administrator(s) or their attorney named below.

FIRST PUBLICATION

BARRETT, JANEEN, dec'd Late of Punxsutawney Borough EXECUTOR: JASON B. BARRETT ATTORNEY: JAMIE C. STELLO 103 N. Gilpin St. Punxsutawney, PA 15767

ULLERY, JAMES W., dec'd

Late of Snyder Township EXECUTOR: SANDRA FUBELLI ATTORNEY: DAVID B. INZANA 423 Main St. Brockway, PA 15824

STROKA, JEFFREY ALLEN, dec'd

Late of Big Run Borough ADMINISTRATOR: CODY ALLEN STROKA ATTORNEY: DAVID A. GRADY P.O. Box 220 Reynoldsville, PA 15851

WORK, GREGORY JAMES, a/k/a GREGORY

J., dec'd Late of Brockway Borough ADMINITRATOR: JOSHUA D. WORK ATTORNEY: DAVID B. INZANA 423 Main St. Brockway, PA 15824

SECOND PUBLICATION

HOOK, BETSY L., dec'd Late of Brookville Borough ADMINISTRATOR: LISA WALLOCK ATTORNEY: JEFFREY S. DUBOIS P.O. Box 487 210 McCracken Run Rd. DuBois, PA 15801

MASON, JAMES, a/k/a JAMES LEROY, a/k/a JAMES L., dec'd Late of Warsaw Township ADMINISTRATOR: BRIAN MASON ATTORNEY: GREGORY D. SOBOL 275 Main St.

Suite 2

Brookville, PA 15825

PHILLIPS, JOHN R., JR., dec'd Late of Punxsutawney Borough ADMINISTRATOR: MARIANNE PHILLIPS ATTORNEY: DAVID L. YOUNG 306 W. Mahoning St. Punxsutawney, PA 15767

RODGERS, TIMOTHY D., a/k/a TIMOTHY DAVID, dec'd

Late of Henderson Township EXECUTOR: CLIFFORD VOSS, a/k/a CLIFFORD L. VOSS ATTORNEY: DAVID L. YOUNG 306 W. Mahoning St. Punxsutawney, PA 15767

THIRD PUBLICATION LAFOND, BARBARA L., dec'd Late of Pinecreek Township ADMINISTRATOR: MARY AMES ATTORNEY: WILLIAM E. HAGER 352 Broad St. New Bethlehem, PA 16242

DEGUZMAN, TERESA C. a/k/a TERESA CATHERINE, a/k/a TERESA, dec'd

Late of McCalmont Township ADMINISTRATOR: AMANDA HOWELL ATTORNEY: JAY LUNDY 219 E. Union St. P.O. Box 74 Punxsutawney, PA 15767

NOTICE Notice is hereby given that Articles of Incorporation were filed with the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with respect to a corporation which has been incorporated under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988. The name of the corporation is Larry's Saw Shop & Repair Center, INC.